MBE WBE
Goal Goal
Category (%) (%)
CONSTRUCTION
Competitive 13.7 13.8
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
COMMODITY
Competitive 3.5 6.2
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 141 15
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 15.8 15.8

Non-Competitive
Total Payments

TOTAL
Competitive
Non-Competitive
Total Payments

Total
Payments

$262,845,159
$62,334,660
$325,179,819

$141,431,720
$144,534,760
$285,966,480

$261,735,771
$473,507,116
$735,242,887

$22,462,487
$141,684,583
$164,147,070

$688,475,137
$822,061,119
$1,510,536,255

Total Payments FY 2021

MBE Prime
Payments

$36,183,101
$211,845
$36,394,947

$297,550
$1,166,262
$1,463,812

$11,223,148
$10,008,357
$21,231,505

$1,167,055
$3,037,795
$4,204,850

$48,870,854
$14,424,259
$63,295,113

MBE Sub
Payments

$24,372,032
$0
$24,372,032

$0
$0
$0

$3,615,674
$0
$3,615,674

$109,482
$0
$109,482

$28,097,188
$0
$28,097,188

WBE Prime
Payments

$173,147
$69,692
$242,838

$478,061
$666,765
$1,144,826

$1,967,190
$6,424,430
$8,391,620

$2,799,856
$4,698,440
$7,498,296

$5,418,253
$11,859,327
$17,277,581

WBE Sub
Payments

$139,241
$0
$139,241

$0
$0
$0

$55,378
$0
$55,378

$145,734
$0
$145,734

$340,353
$0
$340,353

Total M/\WBE
Payments

$60,867,521
$281,537
$61,149,058

$775,611
$1,833,027
$2,608,638

$16,861,390
$16,432,787
$33,294,177

$4,222,126
$7,736,235
$11,958,362

$82,726,648
$26,283,586
$109,010,234

Percent
Participation

23.16%
0.45%
18.80%

0.55%
1.27%
0.91%

6.44%
3.47%
4.53%

18.80%
5.46%
7.29%

12.02%
3.20%
7.22%



