Total Payments FY 2021

	MBE	WBE				W05 D :		T (1140400	
	Goal	Goal	Total	MBE Prime	MBE Sub	WBE Prime	WBE Sub	Total M/WBE	Percent
Category	(%)	(%)	Payments	Payments	Payments	Payments	Payments	Payments	Participation
CONSTRUCTION									
Competitive	13.7	13.8	\$262,845,159	\$36,183,101	\$24,372,032	\$173,147	\$139,241	\$60,867,521	23.16%
Non-Competitive			\$62,334,660		\$0	\$69,692	\$0	\$281,537	0.45%
Total Payments			\$325,179,819	\$36,394,947	\$24,372,032	\$242,838	\$139,241	\$61,149,058	18.80%
COMMODITY									
Competitive	3.5	6.2	\$141,431,720	\$297,550	\$0	\$478,061	\$0	\$775,611	0.55%
Non-Competitive			\$144,534,760		\$0	\$666,765	\$0	·	1.27%
Total Payments			\$285,966,480	\$1,463,812	\$0	\$1,144,826	\$0	. , ,	0.91%
NON-PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	14.1	15	\$261,735,771	\$11,223,148	\$3,615,674	\$1,967,190	\$55,378	\$16,861,390	6.44%
Non-Competitive			\$473,507,116	\$10,008,357	\$0	\$6,424,430	\$0	\$16,432,787	3.47%
Total Payments			\$735,242,887	\$21,231,505	\$3,615,674	\$8,391,620	\$55,378	\$33,294,177	4.53%
PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	15.8	15.8	\$22,462,487	\$1,167,055	\$109,482	\$2,799,856	\$145,734	\$4,222,126	18.80%
Non-Competitive			\$141,684,583	\$3,037,795	\$0	\$4,698,440	\$0	\$7,736,235	5.46%
Total Payments			\$164,147,070	\$4,204,850	\$109,482	\$7,498,296	\$145,734	\$11,958,362	7.29%
TOTAL									
Competitive			\$688,475,137	\$48,870,854	\$28,097,188	\$5,418,253	\$340,353	\$82,726,648	12.02%
Non-Competitive			\$822,061,119	\$14,424,259	\$0	\$11,859,327	\$0	\$26,283,586	3.20%
Total Payments			\$1,510,536,255	\$63,295,113	\$28,097,188	\$17,277,581	\$340,353	\$109,010,234	7.22%